

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 OF 2007  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6294 OF 2000  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 OF 2007**

Digitally  
signed by  
CHAITANYA  
ASHOK  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.02.18  
10:24:11  
+0530

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

***Versus***

Kalu Dharma Badade And Ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP, for the Appellant.**

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.  
DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Issue notice for final hearing, returnable on March 9, 2026.
2. Learned AGP also to take steps to effect the service.
3. Stand over to ***March 9, 2026.***
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**